Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal



Dharmada Govt. P.T.T. Institute

P.O.-Dharmada, Dist.- Nadia. Pin-741138

Email: dgptti@rediffmail.com

Memo No. 143

Date. 17.08.2024

CORRIGENDUM

It is hereby informed that for unavoidable reasons last date and time for submission of gala sealed tender against NIT No. 128 Dated: 22.07.2024 (This office Memo No. & Date) has been extended from 17.08.2024, 05:00 P.M to 27.08.2024, 05:00 P.M. Tender will be opened on 28.08.2024 at 01:00 P.M. in Office of the Principal, Dharmada Govt. P.T.T.I, Nadia.

All other terms and conditions in the aforementioned tender notice provisions as notified under NIT vide Memo No. 128 Dated: 22.07.2024 by the Office of the Principal, Dharmada Govt. P.T.T.I, Nadia shall remain unaltered.

Lecturer-In-Charge Dharmada Govt.P.T T I. P.O. Dharmada, Dist. Nadia Lecturer-In-Charge Dharmada Govt. P.T.T.I P.O.-Dharmada, Dist.- Nadia Memo. No. 143/1(15)

Dated. 17.08.2024

Copy forward for information and request for wide circulation through his office Notice Board:

- 1. The Director, SCERT, WB
- 2. The Sabhadhipati, Nadia Zilla Parishad, Nadia.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Nadia District.
- 4. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Nadia.
- 5. The Divisional Forest Officer, Nadia-Murshidabad Division, West Bengal.
- 6. The Chairman, Nadia District Primary School Council, P.O. Krishnagar, Dist.-Nadia.
- 7. The District Inspector of Schools (P.E), Nadia, P.O. Krishnagar, Dist.-Nadia.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional officer, Krishnagar Sadar, P.O. Krishnagar, Dist.-Nadia.
- 9. The Forest Range Officer, Krishnagar Range, for wide circulation among the intending Purchaser.
- 10. The Sabhapati, Nakashipara Panchyat Samity, Block-Nakashipara, Nadia.
- 11. The Block Development Officer, Block-Nakashipara, Nadia.

12. The Panchayat pradhan, Dharmada Gram Panchayet, P.O.-Dharmada, Dist.-Nadia.

13. The Forest Beat Officer, P.0.-Bethuadahari, Dist.-Nadia.

- 14. Copy for Notice Board.
- 15. Office Copy.

Lecturer-In-Charge Dharmada Govt.P.T T I. P.O. Dharmada , Dist. Nadia *Lecturer-In-Charge* Dharmada Govt. P.T.T.I P.O.-Dharmada, Dist.- Nadia